
EHB Benefits Manager Bylle Jo Holzwarth x6401 byllejo.holzwarth@mymanatee.org

Health Benefits Specialist- Retirement Wendy Priest x6403 wendy.priest@mymanatee.org

Sr. Health Benefits Specialist Theresa DuBois x6404 theresa.dubois@mymanatee.org

Health Benefits Specialist / AR Rosalie Zoino x6410 rosalia.zoino@mymanatee.org

Sr. Health Benefits Specialist Michael Horgan x6416 michael.horgan@mymanatee.org

Benefit Systems Analyst Vanessa Rene x6406 vanessa.rene@mymanatee.org

Pharmacy Benefit Specialist Keara Reeves x6418 keara.reeves@mymanatee.org

Benefit Leave Specialist Lucy De La Espriella x6280 lucy.delaespriella@mymanatee.org

EHB Admin Assistant Lucy Xiong x6412 lucy.xiong@mymanatee.org

Fiscal Services Manager Haley Harrison x3863 haley.harrison@mymanatee.org

HR Fiscal Analyst Ingrida Mindrup x6417 ingrida.mindrup@mymanatee.org

EHB Fiscal Analyst Angie Gigliotti x6402 angela.gigliotti@mymanatee.org

Worksite Wellness Manager Julie Drackett x3966 julie.drackett@mymanatee.org

Worksite Wellness Admin Assistant Marcia Polese x3969 marcia.polese@mymanatee.org

Worksite Wellness Coordinator Dan Trongone x3860 dan.trongone@mymanatee.org

LAMP Counselor/Psychiatric Clinic Coord Claribel Gill, MS x6408 cgill@manateeyourchoice.com

LAMP Counselor Manny Gomez, MS x6471 egomez@manateeyourchoice.com

Aetna Nurse

Direct Phone Number 833-462-0106 EXT 1309376113 or 1309376114

Voya Customer Support: 1-800-584-6001

Hartford Short and Long Term Disability: 1-800-549-6514

Fax:  1-877-665-5289

Dental:  1-877-238-6200

Vision: 1-877-973-3238

YourChoice Health Plan hires Aetna as a third-party administrator to process claims, provide customer service, and run the 

Provider Network.

Flexible Spending Acct (Inspira): 1-844-729-3539

CLAIMS AND BENEFITS CUSTOMER SERVICE

Medical: 1-877-580-5019

Medical Pre-Certifications: 1-833-462-0106

Ext: 1309376114

Ext: 1309376113

LAMP LINE: 941-741-2995, 1: inquiries, referrals, questions, 2: psychiatric | Fax Number: 941-741-2981

Employee Health Benefits:  5213 4th Avenue Circle E., Bradenton, FL 34208  |   Fax Number: 941-741-2980

Human Resources:  5213 4th Avenue Circle E., Bradenton, FL 34208    

YourChoice Wellness  Center:  1012 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton, FL 34205  |  941-748-4501 x3979

EHB CONTACT INFORMATION: 941-748-4501

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS 

FISCAL SERVICES   

WELLNESS CENTER

LAMP - Behavioral Health Services 
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